

SCHEDULE

Transfer of functions

Amendments to other enactments

29. In the Companies Act 2006⁽¹⁾—

- (a) in Part 2 of Schedule 2 (specified persons, descriptions of disclosures etc. for the purposes of section 948)—
 - (i) in paragraph A31, for “National Lottery Commission” substitute “Gambling Commission”; and
 - (ii) in paragraph A32, for “National Lottery Commission”, in both places, substitute “Gambling Commission”; and
- (b) in Part 2 of Schedule 11A (specified persons, descriptions, disclosures etc. for the purposes of section 1224A)—
 - (i) in paragraph 46, for “National Lottery Commission” substitute “Gambling Commission”; and
 - (ii) in paragraph 47, for “National Lottery Commission”, in both places, substitute “Gambling Commission”.

⁽¹⁾ 2006 c. 46. Schedule 2 was substituted by article 2 of, and the Schedule to, the Companies Act 2006 (Amendment of Schedule 2) (No.2) Order 2009 (S.I. 2009/1208); Schedule 11A was inserted by regulation 8(2) of, and the Schedule to, the Statutory Auditors and Third Country Auditors Regulations 2007 (S.I. 2007/3494).